=OP \$190.00 178672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Boone International, Inc. | | 06/04/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 Tower Parkway | |
| City: | Lincolnshire | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60069 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1786726 | BOONE | |
| Registration Number: | 2420955 | BOONE | |
| Registration Number: | 2709856 | BOONE ESSENTIALS | |
| Registration Number: | 2115424 | BULLETIN BORDER | |
| Registration Number: | 2333948 | CLIP-ON | |
| Registration Number: | 2387811 | GLASSCOAT | |
| Registration Number: | 2422053 | SCREAMERS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0722

900079990

| Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 | | | | |
|--|-----------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 010394-9000 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaime L. Puls | | | |
| Signature: | /jaime I. puls/ | | | |
| Date: | 06/22/2007 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=A2134470#page1.tif source=A2134470#page2.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Boone International, Inc., a California Corporation of 229 North Sherman Avenue, Corona, CA 91720 (hereinafter "Assignor") and ACCO Brands Corporation, a Delaware Corporation of 300 Tower Parkway, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 (hereinafter "Assignee") on this 'to day of June, 2007 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the federal trademark registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the federal trademark registrationS therefor, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

BOONE INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignor")

Dated:

John F. Moynihan

Title: Assistant Secretary

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION ("Assignor")

Dated:

By:

Steven Rubin

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0724

Schedule A

| Country | App. No | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Current Owner |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|--|
| Australia | | 714503 | 8/7/1996 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 74/309060 | 1786726 | 8/10/1993 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 75/780723 | 2420955 | 1/16/2001 | Boone International, Inc. |
| Australia | 811034 | 811034 | 10/21/1999 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 76/170735 | 2709856 | 4/22/2003 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 75/113117 | 2115424 | 11/25/1997 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 75/447144 | 2333948 | 3/21/2000 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 75/838258 | 2387811 | 9/19/2000 | Boone International, Inc. |
| United States of America | 75/637617 | 2422053 | 1/16/2001 | Boone International, Inc. |
| | Australia United States of America United States of America Australia United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America | Australia United States of America United States of America Tolivation United States of America Australia United States of America United States of America Tolivation Tolivation United States of America Tolivation Tolivati | Australia 714503 United States of America 74/309060 1786726 United States of America 75/780723 2420955 Australia 811034 811034 United States of America 76/170735 2709856 United States of America 75/113117 2115424 United States of America 75/447144 2333948 United States of America 75/838258 2387811 | Australia 714503 8/7/1996 United States of America 74/309060 1786726 8/10/1993 United States of America 75/780723 2420955 1/16/2001 Australia 811034 811034 10/21/1999 United States of America 76/170735 2709856 4/22/2003 United States of America 75/113117 2115424 11/25/1997 United States of America 75/447144 2333948 3/21/2000 United States of America 75/838258 2387811 9/19/2000 |

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0725